

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400051 SYMBOL: SEPC BSE Limited 14th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400051

Scrip Code: 532945

12th August 2024

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding Notice to Commence Work on Cement Project of total project cost in excess of USD 325 Million (equivalent to in excess of Rs 2,700 Crores at current Exchange Rate) by M/s Shriram EPC FZE- Sharjah, a Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) of SEPC Limited –Regarding.

This is to inform you that our Wholly Owned Subsidiary M/s Shriram EPC FZE have received the Notice to commence work on Construction of Cement Project at a total project cost in excess of USD 325 Million (equivalent to in excess of Rs 2,700 Cr at current Exchange Rate) from M/s JV OHONGORON SEMENT MS LLC at Tashkent, Republic of Uzbekistan.

We are attaching herewith the additional details as required by SEBI Circular Numbered SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, as Annexure- 1 to this letter.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SEPC Limited

T Sriraman Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a.a.





E-mail: info@shriramepc.com Website: www.shriramepc.com CIN: L74210TN2000PLC045167





Annexure - 1

a	Parties to the order	JV OHONGORON SEMENT MS LLC, Tashkent, Uzbekistan. Main-Contractor: M/s. Shriram EPC FZE, Sharjah
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) / Contacts(s) awarded in Brief	To construct a Cement Manufacturing facility, of a 3.0 Million Tonnes Per Annum greenfield Cement Plant at Urgaz Village, Akhangaran District, Tashkent, Republic of Uzbekistan on Turnkey basis.
С	Whether order / contract awarded by domestic or International Entity	International Entity.
d	Nature of Order / Contract	Design, Engineering, Project Management, Civil Works Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of a 3.0 Million Tonnes Per Annum greenfield Cement Manufacturing facility on EPC Basis at Urgaz Village, Akhangaran District, Tashkent, Republic of Uzbekistan.
е	Whether Domestic / International	International
f	Time period by which the Order / contract is to be executed	30 Months
g	Broad consideration or size of the order / contract	Approximate value in excess of USD 325 Million (equivalent to approximately in excess of Rs 2,700 Cr at current Exchange Rate)
h	Whether the Promoter / Promoter Group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order / contract.	Yes
i	Whether the order / Contract would fall within related party Transactions.	Yes





